AGENDA WEWOKA CITY COUNCIL REGULAR METING WEWOKA CITY HALL 123 S. MEKUSUKEY TUESDAY, JANUARY 13, 2015 6:00 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order
 - a. Roll Call
 - b. Pledge of Allegiance
 - c. Invocation
- 2. Swear in Anthony Harjo to the Ward 4 council seat.
- 3. Consent Docket
 - a. Approval of Minutes
 - b. Acceptance of Treasurer's Reports
 - c. Approval of Department Reports
 - d. Purchase Orders
- 4. City Manager's Report
 - a. Wastewater Treatment Plant
 - b. Economic Development
 - c. Automatize Water Meters
 - d. Upcoming Dates and Events
 - e. Electronic Council Packets
- 5. Discussion and possible action to appoint a council member to sit on the Advisory Board for the Wewoka Chamber of Business and Industry.
- 6. Discussion and possible action concerning bids received for Bluffview and Indian Road water tower improvements.
- 7. Discussion and possible action to allow the Public Works department to surplus equipment.
- 8. Discussion and possible action to reappoint Shelia Childress to the Wewoka Library Board.
- 9. Discussion and possible action to reduce the fine amount for driving without a valid driver license from \$500 to \$300 to comply with the state statute.
- 10. Adjournment.

AGENDA WEWOKA PUBLIC WORKS AUTHORITY REGULAR MEETING WEWOKA CITY HALL 123 S MEKUSUKEY TUESDAY, JANUARY 13, 2015 6:00 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Consent Docket
 - i. Approval of the Minutes
 - ii. Acceptance of Treasurer's Reports
 - iii. Approval of the Purchase Orders
- 4. Discussion and possible action to reimburse the City of Wewoka in the amount of \$128,139.22 for the cost of operation of the utility system.
- 5. Adjournment.

AGENDA WEWOKA INDUSTRIAL AUTHORITY REGULAR MEETING WEWOKA CITY HALL 123 S. MEKUSUKEY TUESDAY, JANUARY 13, 2015

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Consent Docket
 - a. Approval of Minutes
 - b. Acceptance of Treasurer's Report
 - c. Approval of Purchase Orders
- 4. Adjournment.